Regular Cases Before the Commission as of July 02, 2025

2019-00369

RECEIVED: 10/09/19 FILED: 10/09/19 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 11/26/19

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Investigation - Service

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Power Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

INDEX OF EVENTS:	
11/26/19	Final Order Entered: 1. The conditional CPCN granted to Kentucky Power in Case No. 2018-00209 to construct a transmission line and substation facilities, collectively known as the Enterprise Park Project, to provide electric service to Enerblu is canceled. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
11/05/19	Scott E. Bishop Kentucky Power Company Kentucky Power Company filing direct testimony in response to the Commissions October 9th Order.
10/09/19	 Order Entered: 1. This investigation is opened to determine whether Kentucky Power now has a need for the Enterprise Park Project or whether the conditional CPCN previously granted for that project should be canceled. 2. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Kentucky Power shall file testimony setting forth in detail the reasons why it now has a need for the Enterprise Park Project sufficient to justify retaining the conditional CPCN granted in Case No. 2018-00209 and the reasons, if any exist, why the conditional CPCN should not be canceled. 3. Any motion to intervene shall be filed by October 21, 2019. 4. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and shall also file the original in paper medium. The original in paper medium shall be appropriately bookmarked. 5. Any party filing a paper containing personal information shall, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(10), encrypt or redact the paper so that the personal information cannot be read.

Total Number of Cases: 1